
00-2501-09 Maryland Equitable Charging Infrastructure Partnership (MECIP)

Agency Year of Operation Project Category Project Type

Conformity Functional Classification CIP/CTP ID Route/Road Name

Length Existing Lanes Proposed Lanes Estimated Total Cost

Description

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Goals

Project Benefits
The Maryland Clean Energy Center (MCEC) and 
multiple partners throughout Maryland are working 
in collaboration on a state-wide grant for the U.S. 
Department of Transportation, Federal Highway 
Administration’s (FHWA) Charging and Fueling 
Infrastructure Discretionary Grant Opportunity (CFI). This 
project will provide privately held EV Charging technology 
and infrastructure to the existing Alternative Fuel 

This project gives rural, urban, and Justice40 areas access to 
EV Chargers. The Maryland Equitable Charging Infrastructure 
Partnership (MECIP) is made up of statewide public and 
private partners working collaboratively to bring ready to 
deploy equitable charging and infrastructure to the State 
of Maryland. The MECIP grant honors the goals of the CFI 
Program’s intent to accelerate an electrified transportation 
system that is convenient, affordable, reliable, equitable, 

5.H Implement Environmentally Responsible Transportation Solutions -- Promote policies that encourage energy efficient
transportation solutions, 5.D Implement Environmentally Responsible Transportation Solutions -- Reduce energy use of
the transportation system, 5.E Implement Environmentally Responsible Transportation Solutions -- Reduce emissions
according to adopted plans

Phase
CON
OTH
ENG
PL
ROW
Subtotal

Section 5329 Charging and Fueling Infrastructure Grant
(funding in thousands)

Other 2027 Emission Reduction Strat- Other

Exempt NA - NA

-NA - $4,836,552

             $0
         $400
             $0
             $0
             $0
         $400

FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029
Total 

Four-Year 
Funding 
Request

2026 - 2029

             $0
         $400
             $0
             $0
             $0
         $400

             $0
         $400
             $0
             $0
             $0
         $400

             $0
         $400
             $0
             $0
             $0
         $400

             $0
      $1,600
             $0
             $0
             $0
      $1,600

Phase
CON
OTH
ENG
PL
ROW
Subtotal

Total

Local Funds
(funding in thousands)

             $0
         $200
             $0
             $0
             $0
         $200

         $600

FY 2026 FY 2027 FY 2028 FY 2029
Total 

Four-Year 
Funding 
Request

             $0
         $200
             $0
             $0
             $0
         $200

         $600

             $0
         $200
             $0
             $0
             $0
         $200

         $600

             $0
         $200
             $0
             $0
             $0
         $200

         $600

             $0
         $800
             $0
             $0
             $0
         $800

      $2,400

National Highway System
No

Page 301 of 399




