Maryland Equitable Charging Infrastructure Partnership (MECIP) 00-2501-09)) Electron



1	Agency Other	Year of Operation 2027		Project Category mission Reduction Strat-	Project Type Other		
	Conformity Exempt	Functional Classification	C	IP/CTP ID	Route/Road Name NA		
•	Length NA	Existing Lanes	Pi	roposed Lanes	Estimated Total Cost \$4,836,552		
-	Description The Maryland Clean Energy Center (MCEC) and multiple partners throughout Maryland are working in collaboration on a state-wide grant for the U.S.		Project Benefits This project gives rural, urban, and Justice40 areas access to EV Chargers. The Maryland Equitable Charging Infrastructure Partnership (MECIP) is made up of statewide public and				
S I	Department of Transportation, Federal Highway Administration's (FHWA) Charging and Fueling Infrastructure Discretionary Grant Opportunity (CFI). This project will provide privately held EV Charging technology			private partners working collaboratively to bring ready to deploy equitable charging and infrastructure to the State of Maryland. The MECIP grant honors the goals of the CFI Program's intent to accelerate an electrified transportation			
	and infrastructure to the existin	ng Alternative Fuel	system that is convenient, affordable, reliable, equitable,				

National Highway System No

Connection to Long-Range Transportation Goals 5.H Implement Environmentally Responsible Transportation Solutions -- Promote policies that encourage energy efficient transportation solutions, 5.D Implement Environmentally Responsible Transportation Solutions -- Reduce energy use of the transportation system, 5.E Implement Environmentally Responsible Transportation Solutions -- Reduce emissions according to adopted plans

	Section 5329 Charging and Fueling Infrastructure Grant (funding in thousands)							
Phase	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	Total Four-Year Funding Request			
CON	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
OTH	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$1,600			
ENG	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
PL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
ROW	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			
Subtotal	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$400	\$1,600			
	L							

Local Funds (funding in thousands)									
Phase	FY 2026	FY 2027	FY 2028	FY 2029	Total Four-Year Funding Request				
CON	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
OTH	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$800				
ENG	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
PL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
ROW	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
Subtotal	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$200	\$800				
Total	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$600	\$2,400				